N100	0006508
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900209818349
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/12/1101001010 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2011 JUL 11 PM 1: 34 NOT INTENDED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING
Office Use Only	H JUL II HI HIS SECHETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE PLORDA

ι

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Mayhaw School Development Board, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

 \mathbf{I}_{4}

1

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ς,

. .

M 1: 45

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Clifford Jackson

Name (Printed or typed)

16318 SE River Street

Blountstown, FL 32424

(850) 209-1684

11875 S. Day burry Telephoge number

cjackson1963@live.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

23

.

	In compliance with Ch	apter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I	NAME Mayhaw School De	apter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) velopment Board, Inc.
The name of the co	orporation shall be:	FIL ED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
	Principal street address	Mailing address, indifferent is
	11875 S.E. County Road 69	
	Blountstown, FL	SECCETAN
	32424	TALLAHASSIC DI CA
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	SECRETART UP STA
	which the corporation is organized is:	
	EATTACHED	
ARTICLE IV		r in which the directors are elected and appointed:
The initial committee is estable accommend the spolicants the The member with the majority	voto will be duty elected.	Subsequently, any member may apply to the board for consideration to be a committee member. The Committee will there has selected the applicants beet suited for the position a vote will be taken by the Board to select Committee Member
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	
Address:	itle: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	
Address.		/10(1035.
Name and T	itle	Name and Title:
Address:		
Name and Ti	itle-	Name and Title:
Address:		Address:
	<u></u>	
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
he <u>name and Flo</u>	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Willie Truman Grant	
Address:	11875 SE County Road 69	
	Blountstown, Fl 32424	·
	<u> </u>	
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	Iress of the Incorporator is: Willie Truman Grant	
Name: Address:	11875 SE County Road 69	
//00/055.	Blountstown, FL	*
	32424	
		for the show stated composition of the single designated in this
	ea as registered agent to accept service of p miliar with and accept the appointment as reg	rocess for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this istered agent and agree to act in this capacity
AL VLO		7-4-11
	Required Signature of Registered Age	nt Date
submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein a	re true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a documen
\cap ine pepartment \cap	of State constitutes a third degree felony as pr	vruca jvr al 3.01 /.1 33, F.S.
11.11.		
/////////		1-4-11

Attachment 1: ARTICLE III PURPOSE

Said organization is organized to preserve and provide a historical and cultural setting that will enhance the development of educational, social, spiritual, and physical programs needed in the Mayhaw Community. Such programs will strengthen and enable our children and adults to become acquainted with the culture and historical aspects of our community – hopefully, instilling in them a sense of pride to be a part of such a rich historical culture. Giving them a sense of belonging and creating a desire to become a more productive citizen.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by any organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for the public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principle office of the organization is then located, exclusively for the purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

 \mathcal{D}

(1)Willie Truman Grant, Chairman 11875 SE County Road 69, Blountstown, FL 32424; (2)
Earlene McGlocktion, Vice Chairman 16480 SE River Street, Blountstown, FL 32424; (2)
Nesbie Dupuy, Secretary 21379 SE Ridge Avenue, Blountstown, FL 32424; (4) Betty J. Hudson,
Treasurer 12073 SE County Road 69, Blountstown, FL 32424; (5) Annie J. Dawson, Voting
Member, 16416 SE Palm Street, Blountstown, FL 32424; (6) Leonard Boyd, Voting Member,
18033 Main Street North, Blountstown, FL 32424: (7) George Yon, Voting Member, Grand
Ridge, FL 32442; (8) Annie D. Session, Voting Member 21180 SE Ridge Avenue, Blountstown,
FL 32424; (9) Loretta Jones, Advisor, 26288 SE River Street, Blountstown, FL 32424; (10) G.B.
Sheard, Voting Member, 19569 SE Sheard Road, Blountstown, FL 32424; (11) Clifford Jackson,
Voting Member, 16318 SE River Street, Blountstown, FL 32424; Kenneth Speights, Voting
Member, Blountstown, FL 32424

____